Your Ref : Our Ref : CAAM/AW/FAMO/2016/18 Date : 28 March 2025



MTU MAINTENANCE ZHUHAI CO., LTD.

No. 1 Tianke Road, Free Trade Zone, Zhuhai Guangdong Province, 519030, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA.

Attn: Mr. Markus Braig

(Quality Director)

Dear Sir,

RENEWAL OF CAAM MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATION APPROVAL CERTIFICATE FAMO/2016/18

With reference to above, enclosed is the latest Certificate of Approval and Terms of Approval of your organization for operating year 2025 / 2026.

The organisation is required to continuously comply with the approved MOE as mandated by Civil Aviation Regulations 2016 and CAD 8601.

Please return the previous Certificate of Approval and Terms of Approval for cancellation and filing purposes.

Thank you.

"MALAYSIA MADANI"

"BERKHIDMAT UNTUK NEGARA"

Yours faithfully,

(MUHAMMAD IKRAM JAHUBAR ALI) Airworthiness Division for Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF MALAYSIA

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

APPROVAL NUMBER: FAMO/2016/18

Pursuant to regulation 32 of Civil Aviation Regulations 2016 and subject to the conditions specified below, the following organisation:

MTU MAINTENANCE ZHUHAI CO., LTD.

No. 1 Tianke Road, Free Trade Zone, Zhuhai Guangdong Province, 519030, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

is approved as a MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION

in accordance with Civil Aviation Directive (CAD) 8 and CAD 8601

CONDITIONS:

- 1. The approval is limited to that specified in the Terms of Approval,
- 2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the latest revision of the **Maintenance Organisation Exposition**, as specified in the Terms of Approval.
- 3. This approval is valid whilst the approved **Maintenance Organisation** remains in compliance with CAD 8 and CAD 8601; and
- 4. Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid until the expiry date, as specified in the Terms of Approval, unless surrendered, suspended or revoked.

worthin CAAM BAU.

DATO' CAPTAIN NORAZMAN BIN MAHMUD for Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia

Date of initial issue: Date of renewal: Date of revision: Revision number: 08-Feb-2017 28-Mar-2025 -00

TERMS OF APPROVAL

Approval Number: FAMO/2016/18

Scope of Approval

The holder of this maintenance organisation approval has been approved to engage in maintenance and to issue maintenance release, in respect of completion of maintenance, for the aeronautical products specified in the following table

CLASS	RATING		SCOPE
Engines	B1	(Turbine) CFM International CFM56-3 engine CFM International CFM56-5B engine CFM International CFM56-7B engine CFM International LEAP-1A series engines IAE V2500 series engines	Scope as specified in Part 1.9 of maintenance organisation exposition ref.: IMS Part-19 Revision 09 dated 25 March 2025 or later approved amendment.
Components Other Than Complete Engines or APUs	C7 C17 C18	(Engine – APU) (Pneumatic & Vacuum) (Protection/Ice/Rain/Fire)	Components listed in the capability list ref: DCAM-0262 or later approved amendment.
Specialised Services	D1	(Non-Destructive Testing) Magnetic particle Penetrant methods Eddy current Ultrasonic Radiography	Specialised services pertaining to engines and components specified in Part 1.9 of maintenance organisation exposition ref.: IMS Part-19 Revision 09 dated 25 March 2025 or later approved amendment.

Location(s)

Locations of maintenance facilities as per Part 1.8 of the latest **Maintenance Organisation Exposition.**

Validity of Approval

- a) Validity of this approval is subject to the organisation remaining in compliance with its maintenance organisation exposition ref.: IMS Part-19 Revision 09 dated 25 March 2025 or later approved amendment.
- b) The validity period of this approval is from **8 April 2025** to **7 April 2026**.

Your Ref : Our Ref : CAAM/AW/FAMO/2016/18 Date : 02 April 2024



MTU MAINTENANCE ZHUHAI CO., LTD.

No. 1 Tianke Road, Free Trade Zone, Zhuhai Guangdong Province, 519030, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA.

Attn: Mr. Gert Wagner

(Accountable Manager)

Dear Sir,

RENEWAL OF CAAM MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATION APPROVAL CERTIFICATE FAMO/2016/18

With reference to above, enclosed is the latest Certificate of Approval and Terms of Approval of your organization for operating year 2024 / 2025.

The organisation is required to continuously comply with the approved MOE as mandated by Civil Aviation Regulations 2016 and CAD 8601.

Please return the previous Certificate of Approval and Terms of Approval for cancellation and filing purposes.

Thank you.

"MALAYSIA MADANI"

"BERKHIDMAT UNTUK NEGARA"

Yours faithfully,

(MUHAMMAD IKRAM JAHUBAR ALI) Airworthiness Division for Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF MALAYSIA

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

APPROVAL NUMBER: FAMO/2016/18

Pursuant to regulation 32 of Civil Aviation Regulations 2016 and subject to the conditions specified below, the following organisation:

MTU MAINTENANCE ZHUHAI CO., LTD.

No. 1 Tianke Road, Free Trade Zone, Zhuhai Guangdong Province, 519030, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA.

is approved as a MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION

in accordance with Civil Aviation Directive (CAD) 8 and CAD 8601

CONDITIONS:

- 1. The approval is limited to that specified in the Terms of Approval,
- 2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the latest revision of the **Maintenance Organisation Exposition**, as specified in the Terms of Approval.
- 3. This approval is valid whilst the approved **Maintenance Organisation** remains in compliance with CAD 8 and CAD 8601; and
- 4. Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid until the expiry date, as specified in the Terms of Approval, unless surrendered, suspended or revoked.

VALUM-



DATO' CAPTAIN NORAZMAN BIN MAHMUD for Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia

Date of initial issue: Date of renewal: Date of revision: Revision number: 08-Feb-2017 02-Apr-2024 -00

TERMS OF APPROVAL

Approval Number: FAMO/2016/18

Scope of Approval

The holder of this maintenance organisation approval has been approved to engage in maintenance and to issue maintenance release, in respect of completion of maintenance, for the aeronautical products specified in the following table

CLASS		RATING	SCOPE
Engines	B1	(Turbine) CFM International CFM56-3 CFM International CFM56-5B CFM International CFM56-7B CFM International LEAP-1A IAE V2500-A5	Scope as specified in Part 1.9 of maintenance organisation exposition ref.: IMS Part-19 Revision 07 dated 06 February 2023 or later approved amendment.
Components Other Than Complete Engines or APUs	C7 C17 C18	(Engine – APU) (Pneumatic & Vacuum) (Protection/Ice/Rain/Fire)	Components listed in the capability list ref: DCAM-0262 or later approved amendment.
Specialised Services	D1	(Non-Destructive Testing) Magnetic particle Penetrant methods Eddy current Ultrasonic Radiographic	Specialised services pertaining to engines and components specified in Part 1.9 of maintenance organisation exposition ref.: IMS Part-19 Revision 07 dated 06 February 2023 or later approved amendment.

Location(s)

Locations of maintenance facilities as per Part 1.8 of the latest **Maintenance Organisation Exposition.**

Validity of Approval

- a) Validity of this approval is subject to the organisation remaining in compliance with its maintenance organisation exposition ref.: IMS Part-19 Revision 07 dated 06 February 2023 or later approved amendment.
- b) The validity period of this approval is from 8 April 2024 to 7 April 2025.